"NSB" Notched Strong Back
Safti-Seal Inc. (425) 869-2811
❖ "Low Profile" Accommodates
  Cavity Obstructions
❖ Return Lip for Increased Strength
.50"
1.00"

Horizontal 189 128 189 128 189 128
600NSB50-54
4
Vertical 604 604 1052 1052 2000 1534
Horizontal 189 128 189 128 189 128
600NSB100-54
3
Vertical 453 453 789 789 1500 1500
Horizontal 228 228 327 327 513 340
600NSB100-54
4
Vertical 604 604 1052 1052 2000 2000
Horizontal 304 304 436 340 513 340
Profile Thickness Thickness Depth Flange Fy lxe (min) Sxe (min) lye (min) Sye (min)
  (ga) (mils) (in) (in) (ksi) (in^4) (in^3) (in^4) (in^3
600NSB50-33 20 33 6 0.50 33 1.085 0.357 0.007 0.018
600NSB50-43 18 43 6 0.50 33 1.416 .0472 0.009 0.022
600NSB50-54 16 54 6 0.50 50 1.736 0.579 0.101 0.026
600NSB100-43 18 43 6 1.00 33 1.816 0.605 0.046 0.060
600NSB100-54 16 54 6 1.00 50 2.236 0.745 0.056 0.072